Transfer to Sunita Sahni (100,000) NA 10 Gift (0.03) (0.03)

October 3, 2023 Ghazal Alagh Trust (500) NA 10 Gift Negligible Negligibl

e

Sub-Total (B) 10,064,700  3.22 3.11

Total (A+B) 116,801,850  37.34 36.03
^  Calculated on the basis of total Equity Shares held and such number of Equity Shares which will result upon conversion of

outstanding vested options under the ESOP Schemes

& Transfer noted by the Board pursuant to a resolution dated December 15, 2022.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment of such

Equity Shares. As on the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged.

b) Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The details of shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group as on the date of this

Prospectus are set forth below:

S.

No.

Name of the

shareholder

Pre-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

equity share

capital (on a

fully diluted

basis) (%)

Number of

ESOPs

outstanding

Post-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the post-Offer

equity share

capital (%)

Promoters

1.  Varun Alagh 106,737,150 34.12 Nil 103,550,850   31.95

2.  Ghazal Alagh 10,064,700 3.22 Nil 9,964,700   3.07

Total (A) 116,801,850 37.34 Nil 113,515,550

35.02

Promoter Group

1.  Mukesh Alagh 50,000 0.02 Nil 50,000 0.02

2.  Jaspal Alagh 50,000 0.02 Nil 50,000 0.02

3.  Sunita Sahni 100,000 0.03 Nil 100,000 0.03

4.  Varun Alagh Trust 500 Negligible Nil 500 Negligible

5.  Ghazal Alagh Trust 500 Negligible  Nil 500 Negligible

Total(B) 201,000 0.06 Nil 201,000 0.06

Total (A+B) 117,002,850 37.40 Nil 113,716,550   35.08

8. Details of Promoters’ Contribution and Lock-in

a) In accordance with Regulation 14 and Regulation 16(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20%

of the fully diluted post-Offer equity share capital of our Company held by our Promoters, shall be locked in

for a period of 18 months, or such other period as prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, as minimum

99

promoters’ contribution from the date of Allotment (“Promoters’ Contribution”), and our Promoters’

shareholding in excess of 20% of the fully diluted post-Offer equity share capital shall be locked in for a